

Bainville Town Council Special Meeting Minutes City Office 211 Clark Ave. East Bainville, MT 59212 Monday July 24, 2023, at 7:00 PM

- Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Roll Call—Establish a quorum.
 __x_ Mayor, Toby Romo
 __x_ Councilperson, Carol Rasmussen

__x__ Councilperson, Will Rathbun

- **Approval of Agenda** Will Rathbun moved to approve agenda, Carol Rasmussen seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- **Approval of regular meeting minutes dated July 10, 2023.** (*Minutes will be approved at regular meeting in August*)
- Treasurers Report
 - a. NA
- Public Comments or Formal Complaints on items not on agenda.
 - Public comments must be recognized by the mayor.
- Department or Committee Reports
 - Committee reports: August 19 will be Town Clean-up Day. Will Rathbun moved to approve motion to allow Town to pay container disposal fee for Allan Bowker to truck up to 4 roll offs.
- New Business
 - Advertise for part time Town Clerk position. *Carol Rasmussen moved to approve motion to advertise hire a part time Town Clerk at the next council meeting. Will Rathbun seconded. Motion passed unanimously.*
 - Adjourn Will Rathbun moved to adjourn meeting at 7:20pm

Next Regular Meeting will be Monday, August 14, 2023, 7:00pm. City Office